
Middlesex County Kennel Club

Sunday, February 28, 2016

T2B  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerT2BP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonT2B

12021 Leo, Miniature Poodle, Rebecca SkahanT2B

12017 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

16 7Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16006 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryT2B

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoT2B

16014 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonT2B

16040 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16028 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonT2BP

16033 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownT2B

20005 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowT2B

20007 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesT2B

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20023 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingT2B

20024 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20035 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchT2B

20033 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  T2BP

20050 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelT2BP

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingT2B

24004 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24009 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24012 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeT2B

24014 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerT2B

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPA

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4007 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4008 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXA

8005 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8009 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXB

8012 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8014 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8015 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8020 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8017 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8018 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8021 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8022 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12003 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXA

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12009 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12010 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12011 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12012 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12015 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12016 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12017 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12019 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16002 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXA
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16004 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16005 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXA

16006 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXA

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPA

16023 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAXPA

16008 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16014 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16015 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16017 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16018 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16019 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16028 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16030 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16033 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXA

20005 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAXA

20007 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXA

20040 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20041 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20009 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20011 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20012 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20013 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20014 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20015 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20016 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXB

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20020 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXB

20023 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20024 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20026 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20039 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXB

20055 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20028 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20029 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20031 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20032 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20033 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20034 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAXPB

20042 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20043 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20044 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20045 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20050 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

24 17Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXA

24003 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXA

24004 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXA

24005 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXA

24019 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

AXA

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24007 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXB

24008 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXB

24009 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24011 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24012 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

24013 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24014 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXB

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24020 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24021 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysOA

16040 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOA

20046 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20047 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:
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8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteNAB

16038 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniNAP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAP

20048 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPA

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4004 Tiger Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

4007 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4008 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8005 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8009 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8011 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXJB

8012 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8014 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8015 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8016 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8020 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8017 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8018 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8021 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8022 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Appy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJA

12003 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia GustafsonAXJB

12006 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12009 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12010 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12011 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12012 Aengus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Cynthia PerroneAXJB

12014 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12015 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12016 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12017 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12018 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12019 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJA

16040 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJA

16001 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Cooper, All American, Bob DubyAXJB

16008 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16014 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16015 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16017 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16018 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16019 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16023 Demanda, Collie, Kathryn WeareAJPB

16028 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16030 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16033 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

20 31Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth BrownAXJA

20005 River, Border Collie, Mary ThurlowAXJA

20007 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJA

20040 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20041 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPA

20008 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20009 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20011 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20012 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20013 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20014 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20015 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20016 Bella, All American, Diana SchryverAXJB

20018 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..
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20019 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20020 Willow, All American, Haley BouchardAXJB

20023 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20024 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20026 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20039 Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja BlanchardAXJB

20055 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20028 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20029 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20031 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20032 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20033 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20042 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20043 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20044 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20045 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20050 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJA

24003 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJA

24005 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXJA

24014 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXJA

24004 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24006 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24007 Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane SumrallAXJB

24008 Tide, German Wirehaired Pointer, Jennifer JacobsAXJB

24009 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24011 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24012 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

24013 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24020 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24021 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24025 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteOAJ

16006 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryOAJ

16034 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysOAJ

16037 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteOAJ

16022 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourOJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Riot, Australian Shepherd, Marcia WelchOAJ

20047 Tesla, Collie, Melanie RobbinsOAJ

20034 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

OAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Jazzy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis ManocchiaNAJB

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniNAJP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20037 Thorne, Collie, Jody ArseneaultNAJP

20048 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER..


